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Abbate, Ernesto 
Dipartimento di Science della Terra 
University of Florence 
Via La Pira 4, 50121 Firenze, Italy 
Phone: +39 55 275 7527 
Fax:  +39 55 218 628 
E-mail:  abbate@unifi.it 
Web:  steno.geo.unifi.it 

Aizawa, Minoru 
Department of Geology 
Imperial College 
Prince Consort Road, London SW7 2BP, UK 
Phone: +44 171 594 6468 
Fax:  +44 171 594 6464 
E-mail:  m.aizawa@ic.ac.uk 

Alson, Pedro  
Thermochronology Laboratory 
Escuela de Geologia, Minas y Geofisica 
Facultad de Ingenieria 
Universidad Central de Venezuela 
Caracas, Venezuela 
E-mail: palson@euler.ciens.ucv.ve 

Andriessen, Paul A.M. 
Department of Isotope Geochemistry 
Faculteit Aardwetenschappen 
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
De Boelelaan 1085 
1081 HV Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
Phone:  +31 20 4447340 
Fax:  +31 20 6462457 
E-mail:  Paul.Andriessen@falw.vu.nl 
Web:  www.geo.vu.nl/~isotopen 

Angelmaier, Petra 
Institut für Geologie und Paläontologie 
Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen 
Sigwartstrasse 10, D-72076 Tübingen, Germany 
Phone:  +49 7071 2975 240 
Fax:  +49 7071 5059 
E-mail: petra.angelmaier@uni-tuebingen.de 
Web:  homepages.uni-tuebingen.de/petra.angelmaier 

Armstrong, Phillip A. 
Department of Geosciences 
California State University  
P.O. Box 6850 Fullerton, CA 92834-6850, USA  
Phone:  +1 714 278 3169 
Phone:  +1 714 278 7266 
E-mail:  parmstrong@fullerton.edu 
Web:  geology.fullerton.edu/index.htm 

Arne, Dennis  
Alpine Geological & Technical Services 
126A Delany Avenue, Bright, Victoria 3741, Australia 
E-mail:  dennis.arne@bigpond.com 

Augusto , Pedro Franco Pinheiro Moreira 
Departamento de Raios Cósmicos e Cronologia 
Instituto de Física Gleb Wataghin 
Universidade Estadual de Campinas 
Caixa Postal 6165, CEP 13083-970 UNICAMP 
Campinas, SP, Brazil 
Phone: +55 19 3788 5362 
Fax +55 19 3788 5512 
E-mail:  pmoreira@ifi.unicamp.br 

Web: www.ifi.unicamp.br/~turtelli/www0.htm  

Avé Lallemant, Hans G. 
Department of Earth Science 
Rice University 
6100 Main St, Houston, TX 77005-1892, USA 
Phone:  +1 713 348 4880 
Fax:  +1 713 348 5214 
E-mail:  ave@rice.edu 
Web:  terra.rice.edu 

Balcázar Garcia, Miguel 
Departamento de Estudios del Ambiente 
Instituto nacional de investigaciones Nucleares 
Apartado Postal 18-1027,México, D.F. 11801, Mexico 
E-mail:  mbg@nuclear.inin.mx  
Web:  www.inin.mx 

Baldwin, Suzanne 
Heroy Geology Laboratory 
Department of Earth Sciences 
Syracuse University 
Syracuse, New York 13244-1070, USA 
Phone:  +1 315 443 4920  
Fax:  +1 315 443 2619 
E-mail:  sbaldwin@syr.edu 
Web:  su-thermochronology.syr.edu 

Balestrieri, Maria Laura 
Dipartimento di Science della Terra 
University of Florence 
Via La Pira 4, 50121 Firenze, Italy 
Phone:  +39 55 275 7494 
Fax:  +39 55 218 628 
E-mail:  mlaura@geo.unifi.it 
Web:  steno.geo.unifi.it 

Barbarand, Jocelyn 
Jocelyn Barbarand 
UMR OrsayTerre 8616 
Université Paris-Sud 
Bâtiment 504 
91405 Orsay cedex, France 
Tel:  00.33.1.69.15.48.68 
Fax:  00.33.1.69.15.48.68 
E-mail: barbaran@geol.u-psud.fr 

Barbero González, Luis C. 
Dipartimento Geologia 
Facultad de Ciencias del Mar y Ambientales 
Universidad de Cadiz 
1150 Puerto Real, Cadiz, Spain 
Phone:  +34 956 470 864 
Fax:  +34 956 470 811 
E-mail:  luis.barbero@uca.es 
Web:  www2.uca.es/facultad/ciencias_mar 

Batt, Geoffrey 
Department of Geology 
Royal Holloway 
University of London 
Egham Hill 
Egham, Surrey TW20 OEX 
Phone:  +44 01784 443606 
E-mail:  g.batt@gl.rhul.ac.uk 

Belton, Dave X. 
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Bergman, Steven C. 
Departments of Geosciences & Science & Mathematics 
University of Texas at Dallas 
Box 830688, Richardson, TX 75083-0688, USA 
Phone:  +1 972 883 4365 
Fax:  +1 972 883 2537 
E-mail:  bergman@utdalla.edu 
Web: www.utdallas.edu/dept/geosciences/Bergman.html 

Bermudez, Mauricio  
Thermochronology Laboratory 
Escuela de Geologia, Minas y Geofisica 
Facultad de Ingenieria 
Universidad Central de Venezuela 
Caracas, Venezuela 
E-mail:  mbermude@euler.ciens.ucv.ve 

Bernet, Matthias 

Bigazzi, Giulio 
Istituto di Geocronologia e Geochimica Isotopica 
Consiglio Nazionale delle Ricerche 
Area delle Ricerca di Pisa 
Via G. Moruzzi, 1, 56124 Pisa, Italy 
Phone:  +39 50 315 2283 
Fax:  +39 50 315 2360 
E-mail:  g.bigazzi@igg.cnr.it 
Web:  www.area.pi.cnr.it/AREAEN/iggi.html 

Blythe, Ann E. 
Department of Earth Sciences 
University of Southern California 
Los Angeles, CA 90089-0740, USA 
Phone:  +1 (213) 821-1094 
Fax:  +1 (213) 740-8801 
E-mail:  blythe@earth.usc.edu 

Boettcher, Stefan S. 
Department of Geological Sciences 
University of Texas at Austin 
Austin, TX  78712, USA 
Phone:  +1 512 471 8547 
Fax:  +1 512 471 9425 
E-mail:  sboett@maestro.geo.utexas.edu 
Web:  www.geo.utexas.edu 

Bojar, Ana-Voica 
Insitut für Geologie und Paläontologie 
Karl-Franzens Universität 
Heinrichstraße 26, A-8010 Graz, Austria 
Phone:  +43 316 380 8727 
Fax:  +43 316 380 9871 
E-mail:  ana-voica.bojar@kfunigraz.ac.at 
Web:  www-ang.kfunigraz.ac.at/~bojar 

Bondar, Julia 
State Science Center of Environmental Radiogeochemistry 
34 Palladin Avenue, 03142 Kiev, Ukraine 
Fax:  +380 44 451 02 36 
E-mail:  center@radgeo.freenet.kiev.ua 

Bondarenko, Oleg  
Deputy Director - Radiation Safety Chief 
SSSIE Echocentre 
6 Shkolnaya Str., Chornobyl 
Kievskaya obl., Ukraine 
Phone:  +38 (04493) 52218 
Fax:  +38 (04493) 52398 
E-mail:  boa@ic-chernobyl.kiev.ua 
Web:  http://www.ic-chernobyl.kiev.ua/ecocentr.htm 

Boulyga, Sergei 
Central Department for Analytical Chemistry 
Research Centre Jülich 
D-52425 Jülich Germany 
Phone:  +49 2461 613 291 
Fax:  +49 2461 612 560 
E-mail:  s.boulyga@fz-juelich.de 

Boztug, Durmus 
Jeoloji Mühendisli_i Bölümü 
Mühendislik Fakültesi, Cumhuriyet Üniversitesi 
58140 Sivas,Turkey 
Phone:  +90 346 219 1010 
Fax:  +90 346 219 1171 
E-mail:  boztug@cumhuriyet.edu.tr 
Web:  jeoloji.cumhuriyet.edu.tr 

Brandon, Mark T. 
Kline Geology Laboratory 
Department of Geology and Geophysics 
Yale University 
P.O. Box 208109, 210 Whitney Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06520-8109, USA 
Phone:  +1 203 432 3135 
Fax:  +1 203 432 3134 
E-mail:  mark.brandon@yale.edu 
Web:  www.geology.yale.edu/~brandon/ 

Brix, Manfred R. 
Institut für Geologie, Mineralogie und Geophysik 
Fakultät für Geowissenschaften 
Ruhr-Universität Bochum 
Postfach 102148, D-44721 Bochum, Germany 
Phone:  +49 2343 223 236 
Fax:  +49 2343 214 572 
E-mail:  manfred.r.brix@ruhr-uni-bochum.de 
Web: www.ruhr-uni-bochum.de/hardrock/Mitarbeiter/brix.html 

Brown, Roderick W.  
Department of Geographical and Earth Sciences 
University of Glasgow 
Gregory Building 
Glasgow G12 8QQ 
Scotland 
Tel: +44  (0)141 330 5460 
Fax: +44 (0)141 330 4817 
E-mail: r.brown@ges.gla.ac.uk 
Web: http://www.ges.gla.ac.uk 

 

Brunel, Maurice 
ISTEEM GGP laboratory CC 058 
Universite Montpellier II 
1 Place E. Bataillon, 34095 Montpellier Cedex, France 
Phone:  +33 4 67 14 36 47 
Fax:  +33 4 67 14 42 53 
E-mail:  brunel@dstu.univ-montp2.fr 
Web:  www.dstu.univ-montp2.fr 

Burchart, Jan 
Institute of Geological Sciences 
Polish Academy of Sciences 
Zwirki i Wigury 93, 02-089 Warsaw, Poland 
Web:  www.pan.pl/english/index.html 

Calmus, Thierry 
Instituto de Geología 
Universidad Nacional Autonoma de México 
Apartado Postal 1039, Hermosillo, Sonora, 8300 Mexico 
E-mail:  tcalmus@servidor.unam.mx 
Web:  geologia.igeolcu.unam.mx/geol.htm 

Carlson, William D. 
Department of Geological Sciences 
University of Texas at Austin 
Austin, TX 78712, USA 
Phone:  +1 512 471 4770 
Fax:  +1 512 471 9425 
E-mail:  wcarlson@mail.utexas.edu 
Web:  www.geo.utexas.edu/faculty/carlson.htm 

Carpéna, Joëlle 
Commissariat Energie Atomique 
Direction Energie Nucléaire 
Centre d’Etudes de Cadarache 
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DED/SEP/Bâtiment 307, 13108 Saint Paul lez Durance CDX, 
France 
Phone:  +33 4 42 25 46 94 
E-mail:  carpe@bahia.cad.cea.fr 
Web:  www-cad.cea.fr/r10.htm 

Carpenter, Stephen B. 

Carrapa, Barbara 
Institut für Geowissenschaften, Universität Potsdam 
Postfach 60 15 53 D-14415, Potsdam, Germany 
Phone:  +49 331 977 5 078 
Fax:  +49 331 977 5060 
E-mail:  carrapa@geo.uni-potsdam.de 

Carrière, Kevin  
FS Archäometrie der Heidelberger Akad. d. Wissenschaften am 
MPI für Kernphysik. 
Saupfercheckweg 1 
D-69117 Heidelberg, Deutchland 
E-mail:  carriere@mpi-hd.mpg.de 
Fax:  +49 6221 516 633 
Phone:  +49 6221 516 337 

Carter, Andrew 
Fission Track Research Group 
Department of Earth Sciences 
University College London 
London WC1E 6B, UK 
Phone:  +44 20 7679 2418 
Fax:  +44 20 7813 2802 
E-mail:  a.carter@ucl.ac.uk 
Web: www.fissiontrack.ucl.ac.uk/Personal/Andypage/AC.html 

Cawley, Steve  
BP-Amoco 
Farburn Industrial Estate, Aberdeen AB21 7PB, UK 
E-mail:  cawleysj@bp.com 

Cederbom, Charlotte 
Department of Geology and Geophysics 
University of Edinburgh 
Edinburgh EH9 3JW, Scotland, UK 
Phone:  +44 131 6 508 524 
Fax:  +44 131 6 505 931 
E-mail:  cederbom@glg.ed.ac.uk 
Web:  www.glg.ed.ac.uk 

Chadderton, Lewis T. 
Research School of Physical Sciences and Engineering 
Australian National University 
Canberra, ACT, Australia 
Phone:  +61 2 6125 4542 
Fax:  +61 2 6125 0043 
E-mail:  Lewis.Chadderton@anu.edu.au 
Web: wwwrsphysse.anu.edu.au/ampl/research/rad/index.html 

Chambaudet, Alain 
Laboratoire de Microanalyses Nucléaires 
Université de Franche-Comté 
16 route de Gray, F-25030 Besancon Cedex, France 
Phone:  +33 3 81 66 65 01 
Fax: +33 3 81 66 65 22 
E-mail:  alain.chambaudet@univ-fcomte.fr 

Chan, Roslyn 
Minerals Division 
Australian Geological Survey Organisation 
P.O. Box 378, Canberra ACT 2603, Australia 
Phone:  + 61 2 6249 9371 
Fax:  + 61 2 6249 9930 
E-mail:  roslyn.chan@agso.gov.au 
Web:  leme.anu.edu.au 

Clavero, Jorge 
Servicio Nacional de Geologia y Mineria 
Av. Sta. Maria 0104, Casilla 10465, Providencia, Santiago de Chile 
Phone:  +56 2 737 5050 
Fax:  +56 2 777 1906 

E-mail:  JClavero@sernageomin.cl 
Web:  www.sernageomin.cl/prototipo/index.htm 

 

Cloos, Mark 
Department of Geological Sciences 
University of Texas at Austin 
Austin, TX  78712, USA 
Phone:  +1 512 471 4170 
Fax:  +1 512 471 9425 
E-mail:  cloos@mail.utexas.edu 
Web:  www.geo.utexas.edu/faculty/cloos.htm 

Coleman, Max 
Research Institute for Sedimentology 
The University of Reading 
P.O. Box 227, Whiteknights, Reading, RG6 6AB, UK 
Phone:  +44 118 931 6627 
Fax:  +44 118 931 0279 
E-mail:  m.l.coleman@reading.ac.uk 
Web: www.rdg.ac.uk/AcaDepts/sl/Sed/Staff/People/mlc1.html 

Corrigan, Jeff D. 
ARCO Exploration and Production 
2300 W. Plano Parkway, Plano, TX  75075, USA 
Phone:  +1 214 509 4090 
E-mail:  dprjdc@arco.com 

Coutand, Isabelle 
Université des Sciences et Technologies de Lille 1 
UMR-CNRS PBDS 
UFR des Sciences de la Terre (bât.SN5) 
59655  Villeneuve d'Ascq cedex, France 
Phone:  +33 (0)3.20.43.41.21 
Fax:  +33 (0)3.20.43.49.10 
E-mail:  Isabelle.Coutand@univ-lille1.fr 

Crowhurst, Peter 
CSIRO Petroleum Resources 
P.O. Box 136, North Ryde NSW 1670, Australia 
Phone:  +61 2 9490 8666 
Fax:  +61 2 9490 8902 
E-mail:  p.crowhurst@dpr.csiro.au 
Web:  www.dpr.csiro.au/research/tbe.html 

Crowley, Kevin, D. 
Board on Radioactive Waste Management 
National Research Council 
2101 Constitution Avenue, Washington, DC 20418, USA 
Phone:  +1 202 334 3066 
Fax:  +1 202 334 3077 
E-mail:  kcrowley@nas.edu 
Web:  www4.nationalacademies.org/cger/brwmwebp.nsf 

Currie, Lisel D. 
Energy and Environment 
Geological Survey of Canada 
3303-33rd St., NW Calgary, Alberta, T2L 2A7, Canada 
Phone:  +1 403 292-7004 
Fax:  +1 403 292 4961 
E-mail:  lcurrie@nrcan.gc.ca 
Web:  www.nrcan.gc.ca/gsc/calgary/index_e.html 

Danhara, Tohru 
Kyoto Fission-Track Co., Ltd. 
44-4 Minamitajiri-cho, Omiya, Kita-ku 
Kyoto 603-8832, Japan 
Phone:  +81-75-493-0684 
Fax:  +81-75-493-0741 
E-mail:  kyoto-ft@mb.neweb.ne.jp 

Danisik, Martin 
Institut für Geologie und Paläontologie 
Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen 
Sigwartstrasse 10, D-72076 Tübingen, Germany 
Phone:  +49 7071 2972494 
Fax:  +49 7071 5059 
E-mail: martin.danisik@uni-tuebingen.de 
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Web:  www.uni-tuebingen.de/geo/gpi 

de Bruijne, Karen 
Department of Isotope Geochemistry 
Faculty of Earth sciences 
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
De Boelelaan 1085, Amsterdam 1081 HV, The Netherlands 
Phone:  +31 20 4447310 
Fax:  +31 20 6462457 
E-mail:  bruc@geo.vu.nl 
Web:  www.geo.vu.nl/~isotopen 

De Corte, Frans 
Institute for Nuclear Sciences 
University of Gent 
Proeftuinstraat 86, B-9000 Gent, Belgium 
Phone:  +32 9 264 6627 
Fax:  +32 9 264 6699 
E-mail:  Frans.Decorte@rug.ac.be 
Web: allserv.rug.ac.be/~jddonder/AnalChem/incmain.htm#Home 

De Grave, Johan 
Geologisch Instituut 
Universiteit Gent 
Krijgslaan 281 (S8), B-9000 Gent, Belgium 
Phone:  +32 9 264 4592 
Fax:  +32 9 264 4997 
E-mail:  Johan.Degrave@rug.ac.be 
Web:  allserv.rug.ac.be/~fmees/mineralogy.htm 

de Paulo, Sérgio R. 

De Wispelaere, Antoine 
Institute for Nuclear Sciences 
University of Gent 
Proeftuinstraat, 86, B-9000 Gent, Belgium 
Phone:  +32 9 264 6627 
Fax:  +32 9 264 6699 
E-mail:  Antoine.Dewispelaere@rug.ac.be 
Web: allserv.rug.ac.be/~jddonder/AnalChem/incmain.htm#Home 

De Wit, M.C.J. 
De Beers Consolidated Mines Ltd. 
P.O. Box 7383, Centurion, 0046 Pretoria, South Africa 

Dickin, Alan P. 
School of Geography and Geology 
McMaster University 
Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4M1, USA 
Phone:  +1 905 525 9140 Ext. 24365  
Fax:   +1 905 522 3141 
E-mail:  dickin@mcmaster.ca 
Web:  www.science.mcmaster.ca/geology/dickin.html 

Dodson, Martin H. 
Department of Earth Sciences 
University of Leeds 
Leeds, LS2 9JT, UK 

Dokka, Roy K. 
Department of Geology 
Louisiana State University 
E235 Howe Russell Building, LSU 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana, 70803-4101, USA 
Phone:  +1 225 388 3353 
Fax:  +1 225 388 2302 
E-mail:  dokka@geol.lsu.edu 
Web: www.geol.lsu.edu/department/facilities/ 
laboratories/tectonics/index.html 

Donelick, Raymond A. 
Donelick, Margaret B. 
Donelick Analytical Inc. 
1075 Matson Road, Viola, Idaho 83872-9709, USA 
Phone:  +1 208 875 2332 
Fax:  +1 208 875 8881 
E-mail:  donelick@apatite.com 
Web:  www.apatite.com 

Dorighel, Olivier 

Groupe de Géophysique Nucléaire 
Université Joseph Fourier 
Institut Dolomieu 
15 Rue Maurice Gignoux, 38031 Grenoble Cedex, France 

Duddy, Ian R. 
Geotrack International Pty. Ltd. 
37 Melville Road, West Brunswick, VIC 3055, Australia 
Phone:  +61 3 9380 1077 
Fax:  +61 3 9380 1477 
E-mail:  mail@geotrack.com.au 
Web:  www.geotrack.com.au 

Dumitru, Trevor A. 
Department of Geology and Environmental Sciences  
Stanford University 
Stanford, CA  94305-2115, USA 
Phone:  +1 415 725 1328 
Fax:  +1 415 725 2199 
E-mail:  trevor@pangea.stanford.edu 
Web: 
 pangea.Stanford.edu/structure/projects/fission_track.htm
l 

Dunai, Tibor J. 
Department of Isotope Geochemistry 
Faculty of Earth sciences 
Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam 
De Boelelaan 1085, Amsterdam 1081 HV, The Netherlands 
Phone:  +31 20 444 7398 
Fax:.   +31 20 646 2457 
E-mail:  dunt@geo.vu.nl 
Web:  www.geo.vu.nl/~isotopen 

Dunkl, István 
Institut für Geologie und Paläontologie 
Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen 
Sigwartstrasse 10, D-72076 Tübingen, Germany 
Phone:  +49 7071 2974 703 
Fax:  +49 7071 5059 
E-mail:  istvan.dunkl@uni-tuebingen.de 
Web:  www.uni-tuebingen.de/geo/gpi/ag-
frisch/mitarbeiter/dunkl/seiten/ft-group.html 

Durrani, Saeed A. 
School of Physics and Space Research 
University of Birmingham 
Birmingham B15 2TT, UK 
Phone:  +44 21 414 4691 /4655 
Fax:  +44 21 414 4693 
E-mail:  s.a.durrani@bham.ac.uk 

Eby, G. Nelson 
Department of Environmental, Earth & Atmospheric Sciences 
University of Massachusetts 
Lowell, MA  01854  USA 
Phone:  +1 978 934 3907 
Fax:  +1 978 934 3069 
E-mail:  Nelson_Eby@uml.edu 

Edwards, Michael 
Institut für Geologie 
University of Vienna 
Althanstrasse 14 
Vienna A-1090, Austria 
Phone:  +49 (0)177-783-2827 
E-mail:   medwards@gmx.net 

Ege, Harald 
Institut für Geologische Wissenschaften 
Freie Universität Berlin 
Malteserstrasse 74-100 
D-12249 Berlin, Germany 
E-mail:  ege@zedat.fu-berlin.de 

Ehlers, Todd 
Department of Geological Sciences 
University of Michigan 
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2534 C.C. Little Building, 425 East University 
Ann Arbor, Michigan,  48109-1063 
Phone:  +1 734.763.5112 (temporary) 
Fax:  +1 734.763.4690 
E-mail:  tehlers@umich.edu 

Elias, Jürgen 
Institut für Geologie und Paläontologie 
Eberhard Karls Universität Tübingen 
Sigwartstrasse 10, D-72076 Tübingen, Germany 
Fax:  +49 7071 5059 
E-mail:  jnelias@med.uni-tuebingen.de 
Web:  www.uni-tuebingen.de/geo/gpi 

Enkelmann, Eva 
Institut für Geologie 
Technische Universität Bergakademie Freiberg 
Bernhard-von-Cottastrasse 2, D-09596 Freiberg, Germany 
Phone:  +49 3731 393 758 
Fax:  +49 3731 393 295 
E-mail:  eva.enkelmann@geo.tu-freiberg.de 
Web:  www.geo.tu-freiberg.de/tektono 

Evarts, Russell C. 
U.S. Geological Survey, MS-999 
345 Middlefield Road, Menlo Park, CA  94025, USA 
Phone:  +1 650 329 4929 
Fax:  +1 650 329 4936 
E-mail:  revarts@usgs.gov 
Web:  www.usgs.gov 

Fabel, Derek 

Farley, Kenneth A. 
Division of Geological and Planetary Sciences 
California Institute of Technology 
Caltech MS 170-25, Pasadena CA 91125, USA 
Phone:  +1 626 395 6005 
Fax:  +1 626 568 0935 
E-mail:  farley@gps.caltech.edu 
Web:  www.gps.caltech.edu/~farley/farley.htm 

Fayon, Annia K. 
Department of Geology and Geophysics 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities  
108 Pillsbury Hall, 310 Pillsbury Drive SE 
Minneapolis, MN  55455, USA 
Phone:  +1 612 626 9805 
Fax:  +1 612 625 3819 
E-mail:  annia@geolab.geo.umn.edu 
Web: www.geo.umn.edu/orgs/whitney/DLW_postdoc.html 

Feinstein, Shimon 
Department of Geological and Environmental Sciences 
Ben Gurion University of the Negev 
P.O. Box 653, Beer Sheva 84105, Israel 
Phone:  +972 8 647 2622 
Fax:  +972 8 647 2997 
E-mail:  shimon@bgumail.bgu.ac.il 
Web:  www.bgu.ac.il/geol/index.html 

Filip, Jiri 
Institute of Geology  
Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic 
Rozvojova 135, Prague 6 CZ 165 02, Czech Republic 
Phone:  +420 2 3308 7248 
Fax:  +420 2 3308 7111 
E-mail:  filip@gli.cas.cz 
Web:  www.gli.cas.cz 

Fisher, David E. 
Department of Geological Sciences 
University of Miami 
Miami, FL 33124-0401, USA 
Phone:  +1 305 284 3254 
Fax:  +1 305 284 4258 
Web:  www.as.miami.edu/geology 

Fitzgerald, Paul G. 
Heroy Geology Laboratory 
Department of Earth Sciences 
Syracuse University 
Syracuse, New York 13244-1070 USA 
Phone:  +1 315 443 2871 
Fax:  +1 315 443 2619 
E-mail:  pgfitzge@syr.edu 
Web:  su-thermochronology.syr.edu 

Fleischer, Robert L. 
Department of Geology 
Union College 
Schenectady, NY  12308, USA 
Phone:  +1 518 388 6985 
Fax:  +1 518 388 6417 
E-mail:  fleischr@union.edu 
Web:  zircon.geology.union.edu/Fleischer.html 

Fletcher, John M. 
Departamento de Geología  
Centro de Investigación Científica y de Educación Superior de 
Ensenada 
Km 107 Carr. Tijuana - Ensenada. Ensenada, B.C., México P.O. 
Box 430222, San Diego, CA 92143-0222, USA 
Phone:  +1 174 50 50 26031 
Fax:  +1 174 50 50 26021 
E-mail:  jfletche@cicese.mx 
Web:  geologia.cicese.mx/jfletche/jfletche.htm 

Foland, Sara S. 
Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800, Denver, CO  80201, USA 
E-mail:  sfoland@geosociety.org 

Foster, David A. 
Department of Geology 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 112120, Gainsville, FL 32611-2120, USA 
Phone:  +1 352 392 2231 
E.mail:  dafoster@ufl.edu 
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